

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9506/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2006 in SA No.374/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan,Adv.
Mr. Shirish Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is allowed by way of last chance
to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit. In case the said
order is not complied with, the case shall be placed under
the heading "After Notice Matters".

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master